PUBLIC NOTICE BROOKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TOWN HALL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Town Hall meeting is scheduled to be held by the Brooks County Board of Commissioners on Thursday September 12, 2024, at 6:00 pm, at the Brooks County Courthouse in the Courtroom located at 100 E. Screven Street, Quitman, Georgia. The purpose of the meeting is to allow citizens to comment on their concerns/issues regarding solar in Brooks County.

Persons with special needs relating to disability access or foreign language should contact the County Clerk at Brooks County Commission Office at (229) 263-5561. Persons with hearing disabilities may consider using the Georgia Relay Service at 1-800-255-0135. All persons are invited to attend the town hall meeting.

Patrick Folsom, Chairman Brooks County Board of Commissioners